Operating profit, SEK million (1) 117 104 12

Profit after tax, SEK million  84 75 12

Gross margin, % (1) 27.9 29.3

Operating margin (EBITA), % (1) 10.9 11.2

Operating margin, % (1) 10.7 11.0

Net margin, % 7.7 8.0

Net debt, SEK million (1) 1 510 1 202 26

Net debt, adjusted, SEK million 1,202 1,029 17

Debt/equity ratio, % (1) 89 66 35

Net debt / EBITDA, adjusted, multiple (1)(2) 2.9 2.8

Working capital, SEK million 1,581 1,364 16

Average working capital, SEK million 1,461 1,208 21

Average working capital in relation to net
sales, % 36.2 36.0

Equity/assets ratio, % (1) 41 45

Operating cash flow, SEK million 38 31 29

Earnings per share, SEK (1) 2.23 1.98 12

(1) These performance measures were impacted by the introduction of IFRS 16. See the table on page 13.
(2) Paid purchase prices have been charged in full to adjusted net debt while EBITDA, adjusted, has only been credited from the
 respective acquisition date.

BUFAB AB (PUBL)  Interim report January-March 2019

 13 of 22

Performance measures affected by IFRS 16

 Quarter 1

2019

Adjusted
for the

effect of
IFRS 16

2019
Pro forma

2018

Gross profit, SEK million 304 0 304 277

EBITDA, SEK million 151 -21 129 116

EBITDA, adjusted, SEK million 129 - 129 116

Operating expenses, SEK million -184 2 -186 -171

Operating profit (EBITA), SEK million 119 -2 117 106

Operating profit, SEK million 117 -2 115 104

Profit before tax, SEK million 108 0 108 100

Profit after tax, SEK million 84 0 84 75

Earnings per share, SEK 2.23 0 2.23 1.98

Net debt, SEK million 1,510 -308 1,202 1,069

Net debt, adjusted, SEK million 1,202 - 1,202 1,069

Debt/equity ratio, % 89 -18 71 66

Equity/assets ratio 41 +3 44 45

Cash flow from operating activities before
changes in working capital 104 -21 83 82

BUFAB AB (PUBL)  Interim report January-March 2019

 14 of 22

Parent Company income statement

  Quarter 1

SEK million 2019 2018

Administrative expenses -4 -3

Other operating income 2 2

Operating profit -2 -1

Profit/loss from financial items

Interest expenses and similar expenses  - -

Profit after financial items -2 -1

Appropriations - -

Tax on net profit/loss for the period - -

Profit after tax -2 -1

Other comprehensive income - -

Total comprehensive income -2 -1

BUFAB AB (PUBL)  Interim report January-March 2019

 15 of 22

Parent Company balance sheet

SEK million 31 Mar 19 31 Mar 18 31 Dec 18

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Financial assets

Participations in Group companies 845 845 845

Total non-current assets 845 845 845

Current assets

Receivables from Group companies 70 156 77

Other current receivables 14 5 8

Cash and cash equivalents - 1 -

Total current assets 84 161 85

Total assets 929 1,006 930

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity 799 871 801

Untaxed reserves 122 128 122

Non-current interest-bearing liabilities

Other non-current liabilities - - -

Total non-current liabilities 0 0 0

Current non-interest-bearing liabilities

Other current liabilities 8 7 7

Total current liabilities 8 7 7

Total equity and liabilities 929 1,006 930

BUFAB AB (PUBL)  Interim report January-March 2019

 16 of 22

Other information
ACCOUNTING POLICIES
This interim report has been prepared pursuant to
IAS 34 Interim Financial Reporting and the Swedish
Annual Accounts Act. The Parent Company’s
financial statements were prepared in accordance
with the Swedish Annual Accounts Act, Chapter 9
and the Swedish Financial Reporting Board’s
recommendation RFR 2.

The accounting policies applied correspond to the
accounting policies an measurement principles
presented in the 2018 Annual Report. The 2018
Annual Report is available at www.bufab.com.